2025 MHz LTE Low Pass Filter. EIA 0805 with reduced footprint using LGA pads P/N 2025LP15A1225
Detail Specification:   09/03/14 Page 1 of 3
Frequency (MHz)
Insertion Loss @ BW
Return Loss
Terminal Configuration
In mm
L ± ±

0.0060.079 2.00 0.15
2025LP15A1225E (Reel Size: 4000pcs)
Part Number Explanation
1
No.
2025LP15A1225-EB1SMA (orderable p/n)
2025LP15A1225(E/R/S)
Suffix = S 2025LP15A1225S
2
0.95 max.0.037 max.
Mounting Considerations
0.011
0.002 0.25 0.05
0.024 0.60
0.28
0.004 0.10
0.010
0.100.004
0.95
0.10
0.100.037 0.004
0.049 0.004 1.25
9.5dB min.
Attenuation
@2300~6100MHz, 25dB Typ, 20dB min
@3700-4100MHz, 34dB Typ, 30dB min
@6100~8000MHz, 15dB Typ. 10dB min
800~1000 1700~1910 2010~2025
1.5 max. dB0.8 max. dB0.5 max. dB
OUT
Mechanical Dimensions
Bulk
T & R
AgPt
Packing Style
Termination style
Suffix = E
P/N Suffix
Function
IN
GND
50Ω SMA Connector Eval Board
Suffix = None
3
SAC 305 type is recommended.
Storage Period
Solder Paste
2W max. (CW)Power Capacity
Reel Quantity
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature -40 to +85°C
-40 to +85°C
4,000
18 months max. in package*
Land
Solder Resist